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not afforded to the Small Scale Industry that are allowed to the large scale units; and

(d) whether Government will consider the whole position in order to examine the possibilitIes o~ suitable adjustments between lar,ge scale and small scale sectors in the cycle industry?

The Minister of Industry in the Ministry of Commerce and Industry (Shri Kanungo): (a) to (d). A statement is laid on the table of the House.

STATEMENT

The Central Government have received a copy of a Memorandum SUbmitted by the Northern India Cycle Parts Manufacturers' Association.
Jullundur. to the Chief Minister of Punjab. The suggestion made In the MemOl'andwn are under examination.

No specific cases regarding discrimination in the facilities accorded to small scale units vi.~-a-l)is large scale units have come to the notice of the Government.

Export of Coffee

716. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be ple3sed to state:

(a) whether the export of oofffie declined last year; and

(:b) the steps being taken to increase the same?

The Minister of International Trade in the Ministry of Commerce and industry (Shri Manubhai Shah): (a) No.
Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

'Central Institute for Labour Research

'71'7. Shrl D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of LaboUr ILIld Employment 'be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made so far in the proposal to set up a Central Institute for Labour Research;
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(b) whether the site has been selected; and

(c) the amount proposed to be spent?

The Minister of Labour in the Minl~try of Labour and Employment (Shri lIatbi): (a) The Central Institute for La/bour Research has been registered Wlder the Societies Registration Act
(21 of 1860).

(b) It is proposed to locate the Institute on the premises of the Central Labour Institute Bombay. which is under construction, and for this purpose an additional floor will be built.

(c) Rs. 14 lakhs during the Third
Plan period.

Refugee Market in Ultadanga, C,alcutta

{
Dr. Ranen Sen:

'718. Shri Dinen Bhattacharya:
Dr. Saradish Roy:

wm the Minister of Works, 1I0using and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Government had given a grant or loaip to Government of West Bengal to construct a market for the refugees in Ultadanga, Calcutta; and

(b) if so, at what stage the construction of the market is at present?

The Minister of Works, lIousing and Supply (Shri Mehr Chand Khanna):
(a) A loan of Rs. 4,77,100 has been
sanctioned to the Government of. West Bengal for the construction of a market for displaCed persons at Ultadanga.

(b) The construction work is expected to be started by the State Government in the near future.

HOly Shrines Left in Pakistan

'719. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Prime Minister be ,pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 1017 on the 24th May. 1962 and
atate:

